
Season: 107-83 (56.3%) for +3924

AL System: 27-18 (60%)

June: 18-11 (62%) and +1005

May: 22-10 (69%) (+4149) 

7* and Higher: 9-5 (64%)

Playoffs: +450 (400% ROI for Playoff purchasers) 

By Game Season To Date

Date Game / pick Score W / L Units $$$ Units

30-Mar Under 6.5 LA Dodgers vs. San Diego 3--1 W    2 200 2 200

31-Mar Under 6.5 Washington vs. NY Mets 9--7 L -3 -330 -1 -130

1-Apr Colorado -110 over Miami 4--3 L -3 -330 -4 -460

2-Apr Atlanta +115 over Milwaukee 1--0 W 2 230 -2 -230

3-Apr St. Louis -103 over Cincinnati 7--6 W 2 200 0 -30

4-Apr Pittsburgh -115 over St. Louis 12--2 W 5 500 5 470

5-Apr Under 7.5 San Francisco vs. LA Dodgers 7--2 L -2 -220 3 250

6-Apr Cincinnati Reds -105 over NY Mets 2--1 W 2 200 5 450

7-Apr Under 8.0 Baltimore vs. NY Yankees 4--2 W 2 200 7 750

8-Apr Under 8.5 Milwaukee vs. Philadelphia 10--4 L -5 -550 2 200

9-Apr Pittsburgh -120 over Chicago 7--5 L -2 -240 0 -40

10-Apr Atlanta Braves -137 over Pittsburgh 6--4 L -3 -411 -3 -451

11-Apr Under 6.5 Miami vs. Philadelphia 6--3 L -3 -330 -6 -781

12-Apr Tampa Bay -110 over Cincinnati Reds 1--0 W 3 300 -3 -481

13-Apr Washington -125 over Atlanta Braves 10--2 L -3 -330 -6 -811

14-Apr Pass

15-Apr Kansas City -150 over Houston Astros 4--2 W 3 300 -3 -511

16-Apr Oakland +105 over LA Angels 5--4 L -3 -300 -6 -811

17-Apr Under 6.5 Milwaukee vs. Pittsburgh 11--2 L -3 -330 -9 -1141

18-Apr Over 8 Detroit vs. LA Angels 11--6 W 3 300 -6 -841

19-Apr San Fracisco -130 over San Diego 3--1 L -3 -390 -9 -1231

20-Apr New York Mets -110 over Atlanta 4--3 W 3 300 -6 -931

21-Apr Over 8 Detroit vs. Chicago Whitesox 3--1 L -5 -550 -11 -1481

22-Apr Milwaukee -136 over San Diego 2--1 L -3 -408 -14 -1889

23-Apr Pass

24-Apr Over 10.5 Arizona vs. Chicago 5--2 L -3 -330 -17 -2219

25-Apr Kansas City +100 over Baltimore 5--0 W 3 300 -14 -1919

26-Apr Tampa Bay +100 over Whitesox 4--0 W 3 300 -11 -1619

27-Apr St. Louis Cardinals -1.5 (+120) over Pittsburgh7--0 W 3 300 -8 -1319

28-Apr Arizona -126 over Colorado 8--5 L -3 -330 -11 -1697

29-Apr Oakland -105 over Texas 9--3 W 3 300 -8 -1397

30-Apr Arizona -112 over Colorado 5--4 W 3 300 -5 -1097

(35-12) 

1-May Tampa Bay +100 over Boston 6--5 W 5 500 0 -597

2-May Boston -120 over Oakland 7--1 W 3 300 3 -297

3-May Philadelphia -110 over Washington 7--2 W 3 300 6 3

4-May Minnesota -107 over Baltimore 5--2 W 3 300 9 303



5-May Pittsburgh -105 over San Francisco 11--10 L -6 -630 3 -327

6-May San Diego -115 over Kansas City 3--1 L -3 -345 0 -672

7-May Oakland +110 over Seattle 6--4 L -3 -300 -3 -972

8-May Texas -130 over Colorado 3--0 W 3 300 0 -672

9-May Arizona -118 over Chicago Whitesox 9--3 L -3 -354 -3 -1026

10-May Colorado +100 over Cincinnati 11--2 W 3 300 0 -726

11-May Over 7.5 St. Louis vs. Pittsburgh 6--5 W 3 300 3 -426

12-May Over 9 LA Angels vs. Toronto Blue Jays 7--3 W 2 200 5 -226

13-May Over 8.5 Chicago White Sox vs. Oakland A's11--0 W 3 300 8 74

14-May Over 8.5 Miami vs. Chicago 13-3 W 3 300 11 374

15-May Over 9 LA Angels vs. Tampa Bay 6--5 W 5 500 16 874

16-May Over 8 Toronto vs. Texas 2--0 L -3 -330 13 544

17-May Minnesota -110 over Seattle 4--3 W 3 300 16 844

18-May Houston -110 over Chicago Whitesox 8--2 W 3 300 19 1144

19-May Cleveland -110 over Detroit 5--4 W 3 300 22 1444

20-May Over 10 San Francisco vs. Colorado 5--4 L -3 -330 19 1110

21-May Pittsburgh -110 over Baltimore 9--8 W 3 300 22 1410

22-May Texas -122 over Detroit 9--2 W 7 700 29 2110

23-May Cincinnati Reds -105 over St. Louis 5--3 W 3 300 32 2410

24-May Miami -105 over Milwaukee 2--1 W 3 300 35 2710

25-May Tampa Bay -120 over Boston 8--5 W 3 300 38 3010

26-May Philadelphia Phillies -110 over Colorado 9--0 W 3 300 41 3310

27-May Under 7 Atlanta vs. Boston 6--3 L -3 -330 38 2980

28-May Philadelphia -110 over Colorado 6--3 W 3 300 41 3280

29-May Arizona -110 over Cincinnati 4--0 W 3 300 44 3580

30-May Seattle -115 over Detroit 6--3 L -3 -345 41 3235

31-May Arizona -105 over Cincinnati 5--0 L -3 -315 38 2920

1-Jun Arizona -134 over Cincinnati 4--3 L -3 -402 35 2518

2-Jun San Diego -113 over Pittsburgh Pirates 10--3 L -7 -770 27 1748

3-Jun Cincinnati -118 over San Francisco 8--3 W 2 200 29 1948

4-Jun Minnesota -105 over Milwaukee 6--4 W 3 300 32 2248

5-Jun Chicago Cubs -115 over NY Mets 7--4 W 3 300 35 2548

6-Jun Tampa Bay -137 over Seattle 4--0 W 3 300 38 2848

7-Jun Arizona Diamondbacks -105 over Atlanta 4--3 W 3 300 41 3148

8-Jun Pass

9-Jun Over 8.5 Oakland vs. LA Angels 4--1 L -8 -880 33 2268

10-Jun Atlanta -125 over Colorado 13--10 W 3 300 36 2568

11-Jun Cincinnati Reds -123 over LA Dodgers 5--0 W 3 300 39 2868

12-Jun Colorado -103 over Atlanta 10--3 W 3 300 42 3168

13-Jun Toronto -110 over Baltimore 4--0 W 3 300 45 3468

14-Jun Atlanta +100 over LA Angels 11--6 L -3 -300 42 3168

15-Jun St. Louis -110 over Washington 5--2 W 3 300 45 3468

16-Jun Tampa Bay -118 over Baltimore 5--4 W 5 500 50 3968

17-Jun Tampa Bay -110 over Baltimore 7--4 L -3 -330 47 3638

18-Jun Pittsburgh -115 over Cincinnati 11--4 L -3 -345 44 3193

19-Jun Minnesota -115 over Chicago Whitesox 4--2 W 3 300 47 3493



20-Jun 6 4--1 W 3 300 50 3793

21-Jun Arizona -113 over San Francisco 6--5 L -6 -678 44 3115

22-Jun Tampa Bay vs. Houston 5--2 W 3 300 53 3415

23-Jun Chicago Cubs -110 over Cincinnati 6--1 L -3 -330 50 3085

24-Jun Houston -105 over Atlanta 3--2 L -3 -330 47 2755

25-Jun Oakland -115 over NY Mets 8--5 W 5 500 52 3255

26-Jun Toronto -1.5 (Run-Line) (+115) Over NY Yankees7--0 W 3 345 55 3600

27-Jun Atlanta -136 over Philadelphia 4--2 W 7 700 62 4300

28-Jun Under 7 NY Yankees vs. Boston Red Sox 2--1 W 3 300 65 4600

29-Jun San Francisco -115 over Cincinnati 4--0 L -3 -345 62 4255

30-Jun Under 8 Detroit vs. Oakland 5--4 L -3 -330 59 3925

1-Jul Cincinnati -106 over San Diego 2--8 L -3 -318 56 3607

2-Jul Milwaukee +101 over Toronto 4--7 L -3 -300 53 3307

3-Jul New York -156 over Minnesota 7--4 W 3 300 56 3607

4-Jul St. Louis -148 over Cleveland 3--2 W 3 300 59 3907

5-Jul Washington -152 over Chicago 13--0 W 3 300 62 4207

6-Jul St. Louis -108 over Miami 4--8 L -3 -324 59 3883

7-Jul Atlanta -127 over New York 3--4 L -3 -381 56 3502

8-Jul Colorado -110 over San Diego 2--1 W 3 300 59 3802

9-Jul Los Angeles -156 over Toronto 8--7 W 3 300 62 4102

10-Jul Atlanta +101 over New York 3--1 W 3 303 65 4405

11-Jul Los Angeles -131 over San Diego 3--6 L -5 -655 60 3750

12-Jul Oakland +102 over Seattle 2--6 L -3 -300 57 3450

13-Jul Boston -127 over Houston 11--0 W 3 300 60 3750

July 14-17 All-Star Break - off days

18-Jul Los Angeles -141 over Seattle 3--2 W 3 300 63 4050

19-Jul Los Angeles -127 over St. Louis 2--4 L -3 -381 60 3669

20-Jul Detroit -144 over Cleveland 5--1 W 5 500 65 4169

21-Jul Seattle -113 over New York 5--2 W 3 300 68 4469

22-Jul Los Angeles -143 over Baltimore 2--4 L -3 -429 65 4040

23-Jul Atlanta -167 over Miami 6--1 W 3 300 68 4340

24-Jul Milwuakee -159 over New York 9--1 W 3 300 71 4640

25-Jul St. Louis -130 over Chicago 6--7 L -3 -390 68 4250

26-Jul Kansas City -120 over Cleveland 7--5 W 3 300 71 4550

27-Jul Pittsburgh -125 over Colorado 7--5 W 3 300 74 4850

28-Jul Cincinnati -128 over Arizona 1--2 L -3 -384 71 4466

29-Jul St. Louis +102 over San Diego 1--3 L -3 -300 68 4166

30-Jul Oakland -147 over Houston 1--8 L -5 -735 63 3431

31-Jul Pittsburgh -110 over Arizona 4--7 L -3 -330 60 3101

1-Aug Miami -110 over Cincinnati 5--2 L -7 -770 53 2331

2-Aug Under 9 Texas vs. Cleveland 2--0 W 3 300 56 2661 * 

3-Aug Under 7.5 LA Angels vs. Tampa Bay 7--5 L -3 -330 53 2331

4-Aug Chicago WhiteSox -145 over Texas 5--3 W 3 300 56 2631

5-Aug Washington -152 over NY Mets 6--1 L -3 -456 53 2175

6-Aug Washington -1.5 Run-Line (+135) over Mets7--1 W 3 405 56 2580



7-Aug Oakland -1.5 Run-Line (-120) over Minnesota3--0 W 3 300 59 2880

8-Aug LA Angels Run-Line (+115) over Boston 4--2 L -3 -300 56 2580

9-Aug St. Louis Cardinals -107  over Baltimore Orioles10--3 L -6 -642 50 1938

10-Aug Philadelphia Phillies +110 over NY Mets 7--6 W 3 330 53 2268

11-Aug Over 8.5 Baltimore vs. New York Yankees 11--3 W 3 300 56 2568

12-Aug Over 9 Texas vs. Tampa Bay 3--2 L -3 -330 53 2238

13-Aug Over 7 NY Mets vs. Washington 3--2 L -3 -330 50 1908

14-Aug Miami -120 over Arizona 6--5 W 3 300 53 2208

15-Aug Under 7 Atlanta vs. Oakland 7--2 L -3 -330 50 1878

16-Aug Over 9 Toronto vs. Chicago 6--3 P

17-Aug Cincinnati Reds -114 over Colorado 10--9 L -3 -342 47 1536

18-Aug Pittsburgh -110 over Atlanta 8--4 L -6 -660 41 876

19-Aug Oakland A's RL (+100) over NY Mets 6--2 W 3 300 44 1176

20-Aug Under 8.5 Baltimore vs. Chicago 4--3 W 3 300 47 1476

21-Aug Over 9 LA Angels vs. Boston 2--0 L -3 -330 44 1146

22-Aug Minnesota -105 over Detroit 20--6 W 3 300 47 1446

23-Aug Boston -110 over Seattle 7--3 L -3 -330 44 1116

24-Aug Under 7.5 Houston vs. Cincinnati 3--1 W 5 500 49 1616

25-Aug Under 7.5 Seattle vs. Texas 2--0 W 3 300 52 1916

26-Aug Under 8.5 Kansas City vs. Minnesota 2--1 W 5 500 57 2416

27-Aug Under 7.5 Texas vs. Seattle 12--4 L -6 -660 51 1756

28-Aug Under 8 Texas vs. Houston 4--2 W 3 300 54 2056

29-Aug Under 8.5 Baltimore vs. Minnesota 9--1 L -3 -330 51 1726

30-Aug Under 8 Boston vs. Tampa Bay 7--0 W 2 200 53 1926

31-Aug Under 8.5 New York Yankees vs. Toronto 4--3 W 3 300 56 2226

1-Sep Under 8 Texas vs. Kansas City 4--3 W 5 500 61 2726

2-Sep Under 8 Baltimore vs. Cincinnati 5--4 L -3 -330 58 2396

3-Sep Under 7 Tampa Bay vs. Toronto 7--4 L -3 -330 55 2066

4-Sep Under 8.5 Seattle vs. Texas 10--2 L -5 -550 50 1515

5-Sep Tampa Bay Rays -140 over Baltimore 3--0 W 2 200 52 1715

6-Sep Minnesota -110 over LA Angels 7--5 L -3 -330 49 1385

7-Sep Over 8.5 Seattle vs. Texas 1--0 L -3 -330 46 1055

8-Sep Oakland A's -170 over Chicago Whitesox 5--4 L -2 -340 44 715

9-Sep Pass

10-Sep Rain Out

11-Sep Chicago White Sox -130 over Oakland 1--0 W 7 700 51 1415

12-Sep Under 8.5 Toronto vs. Tampa Bay 1--0 W 5 500 56 1915

13-Sep Arizona +100 over San Diego 10--4 W 3 300 59 2215

14-Sep Philadelphia -115 over Miami 5--4 L -3 -345 56 1870

15-Sep Over 7.5 Arizona vs. San Francisco 6--2 W 3 300 59 2170

16-Sep Chicago Cubs -102 over Cincinnati Reds 7--0 W 7 700 66 2870

17-Sep LA Angels -115 over Seattle Mariners 5--0 W 7 700 73 3570

18-Sep San Diego -123 over Philadelphia 7--3 W 7 700 80 4250

19-Sep San Fran Giants -127 over San Diego 5--0 L -7 -889 73 3361

20-Sep Houston -112 over Seattle 10--2 W 4 400 77 3761

21-Sep San Diego -112 over San Francisco 8--2 W 4 400 81 4161



22-Sep NY Yankees -110 over Baltimore 5--0 W 3 300 84 4461

23-Sep Cleveland -107 over Kansas City 7--1 L -3 -342 81 4119

24-Sep Oakland Run-Line (+110) over LA Angels 5--4 L -6 -600 75 3519

25-Sep NY Yankees -128 over Baltimore 6--5 W 3 300 78 3819

26-Sep Boston -105 over NY Yankees 3--2 L -3 -315 75 3504

27-Sep Toronto Bluejays -108 over Baltimore 4--2 W 3 300 78 3804

28-Sep Over 6.5 Seattle vs. LA Angels 4--1 L -3 -330 75 3474

29-Sep No games 

30-Sep Over 6.5 Kansas City vs. Oakland 8--7 W 5 500 80 3974

1-Oct Under 6. San Francisco vs. Pittsburgh 8--0 L -3 -330 77 3644

2-Oct Detroit Tigers -110 over Baltimore 12--3 L -5 -550 72 3094

3-Oct Under 7.5 Kansas City vs. LA Angels 4--1 W 3 300 75 3394

4-Oct Over 7 San Francisco vs. Washington 2--1 L -7 -770 68 2624

5-Oct Kansas City -123 over LA Angels 8--3 W 3 300 71 2924

6-Oct Dodgers -110 over St. Louis 4--1 L -5 -550 26 2374

7-Oct Under 6.5 Cardinals vs. Dodgers 3--2 W 3 300 29 2674

8-Oct No games

9-Oct No games 

10-Oct Over 7 Runs Baltimore vs. Kansas City 8--6 W 8 800 32 3474

11-Oct Under 7 Kansas City vs. Baltimore 5--4 L -3 -330 29 3144

12-Oct Pass

13-Oct Rained Out

14-Oct Under 7.5 Baltimore vs. Kansas City 2--1 W 3 300 32 3474

15-Oct St. Louis Cadinals +102 over San Francisco 6--4 L -3 -300 29 3174

16-Oct Pass P

17-Oct No games 

18-Oct No games

19-Oct No games 

20-Oct No games

21-Oct Over 6.5 Runs SF Giants vs. KC Royals 7--1 W 8 800 37 3974

22-Oct Under 7 SF Giants vs. KC Royals 7--2 L -3 -330 34 3674

23-Oct No games

24-Oct Over 7 SF Giants vs. KC Royals 3--2 L -2 -220 32 3454

25-Oct Under 7 Kansas City vs. San Fran 11--4 L -3 -330 29 3124

26-Oct Pass

27-Oct No games

28-Oct Over 7 San Francisco vs. Kansas City 10--0 W 8 800 37 3924


